## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Konomu Takaishi	05/25/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YONEZAWA ELECTRIC WIRE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	10-53, Higashi 1-chome	
City:	Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

Name:	Konomu Takaishi	
Street Address:	1-2-15-1202 Torishima	
Internal Address:	Konohana-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7310245

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(216)566-9711 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: almasy@rankinhill.com Correspondent Name: Rankin Hill and Clark LLP Address Line 1: 38210 Glenn Avenue Address Line 4: Willoughby, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OSA-33341

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Spaw

**REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0605** 

PATENT

Total Attachments: 1 source=33341#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0606

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Konomu Takaishi, an individual of Japan, located at 1-2-15-1202, Torishima, Konohana-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, has acquired the rights to U.S. Patent No. 7,310,245 (Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP Docket No. OSA-33341), entitled "Electric power transmission device and electric power transmission method," hereinafter referred to as the Patent, by means of assignment from the inventor, Noboru Ohbo, which assignment is recorded in the United States Patent Office on March 13, 2008, at Reel 020645, Frame 0374; and

WHEREAS, Konomu Takaishi, and Yonezawa Electric Wire Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, located at 10-53, Higashi 1-chome, Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata, Japan, are desirous of jointly owning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT Konomu Takaishi, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from Konomu Takaishi and Yonezawa Electric Wire Co., Ltd. are hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Konomu Takaishi and Yonezawa Electric Wire Co., Ltd. their successors and assigns, ownership, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "Electric power transmission device and electric power transmission method," which invention is set forth and described in said Patent.

AND, said Konomu Takaishi and Yonezawa Electric Wire Co., Ltd., do hereby accept this Assignment with all its rights and obligations.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Assignment on the dates below written.

ASSIGNOR:	
K. Takaishi	May 25, 2010
Konomu Takaishi	Date
JOINT ASSIGNEES:	
J. Umeda	May 25, 2010
Akio Umeda, President Yonezawa Electric Wire Co., Ltd.	Date
K. Takaishi Konomu Takaishi	May 25, 2010 Date

**RECORDED: 08/10/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0607